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BEFORETHE ILLiNOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD JUN 232004STATE OF ILLINOIS~ Control Board

DANIEL J.BEERS, )
)

Complainant, )
)

vs. ) PCBNo. 2004-204
)

DAVE CALHOUN, )
)

Respondent. )

‘MOTION TO DISMISS
FORMAL COMPLAINT AS FRIVOLOUS

Now comestheRespondent,DAVE CALHOUN, by his attorneys,CASSIDY &

MUELLER, andfor his motionto dismisstheformalcomplaintasfrivolous statesasfollows:

1. Thecomplainanthasfiled his formalcomplaintallegingnoisepollution.

2. Thecomplainantspecificallyallegesin theformal complaint,atparagraph5, that

therespondentis in violation of Sections23 and24 of theEnvironmentalProtectionAct and

Section900.102oftheRegulations.

3. “Frivolous” meansthattheformal complaint fails to stateacauseofactionupon

whichtheBoardcangrantbelief (35 Ill.Adm.Code 101.202).

4. The formalcomplaintfails to stateacauseofactionuponwhichtheBoardcan

grantrelief Specifically,thecomplainantallegesviolationsof Section24 oftheIllinois

EnvironmentalProtectionAct, whichprovidesthatno personshallemitbeyondtheboundaries

ofhispropertyanynoisethat unreasonablyinterfereswith theenjoymentoflife andSection

900.102oftheBoard’sRulesandRegulationsprovidesthatno personshallcausetheemissionof

soundbeyondboundariesofhis property“soasto causenoisepollution in Illinois, orsoasto

violateanyprovisionsof thischapter.”(35 I1l.Adm.Code900.102).



5. Noisepollution is definedas “the emissionofsoundthat unreasonablyinterferes

with theenjoymentof life.” (35 I1l.Adm.Code900.101).To constitutenoisepollution,andto

statea causeofactionfor whichtheBoardcangrantrelief, thepetitionermustspecificallyallege

violationsofspecifiedrules andregulationsto showanynoiseemittedfrom therespondent’s

property“unreasonably”interfereswith enjoymentoflife.

6. Section25 oftheIllinois EnvironmentalSafetyAct specificallyprovidesthatthe

Boardmayadoptrulesandregulationsprescribingthelimitationsonnoiseemissionbeyondthe

boundariesofthepropertyofanyperson.Consistentwith thatregulatoryauthority, theBoardhas

enactedPart901 relatingto soundemissionstandardsandlimitations for propertyline-noise-

sourcesasit would specificallyrelateto ClassA, B andC land.

7. Thecomplainanthasfailedto allegeanyspecificviolationsofSection901 ofthe

Board’sRulesandRegulationsnorhasheallegedtheproperclassificationof landfrom which

thenoiseis beingemittedandtheproperclassificationoflandto which thenoiseis being

received.

8. Pursuantto Section3 1(a)oftheAct, theburdenofproofis on thecomplainantto

showtherespondenthascausednoisepollutionandabsentspecificallegationsasto theproper

classificationoflandinvolved andviolationsofthesoundemissionstandardsandlimitations for

propertyline-noise-sources,hehasfailed to stateacauseofactionandtheformal complaintis

deemed“frivolous” andshouldbedismissed.

WHEREFORE,theRespondent,DAVE CALHOUN, by hisattorneys,CASSIDY &

MUELLER, praysthat theformal complaintbe dismissedasfrivolous dueto its failure to statea

causeofaction.
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CASSIDY & MUELLER

CASSIDY & MUELLER
323 CommerceBankBuilding
416Main Street
Peoria,Illinois 61602
Telephone:309/676-0591

PROOFOF SERVICE

Theundersignedcertifiesthaton _________,2004acopyofthe
foregoingdocumentwasserveduponall counselofrecordattheir
respectiveaddresses

Depositin theU.S. Mail
— HandDelivery

By:

DA
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